

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		Chasco Constructors		JC Evans Construction		Hunter Industries	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
1	100-2002	PREPARING ROW	210.30	STA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 315,450.00	\$800.00	\$168,240.00	\$2,700.00	\$567,810.00	\$302.10	\$63,531.63
2	103-2001	DISPOSAL OF WELL	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,476.13	\$2,476.13
3	106-2002	OBLITERATING ABANDONED ROAD	12	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$15.42	\$185.04
4	110-2001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	3,585	CY	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,510.00	\$2.60	\$9,321.00	\$2.00	\$7,170.00	\$6.75	\$24,198.75
5	110-2002	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	66,221	CY	\$ 6.00	\$ 397,326.00	\$2.00	\$132,442.00	\$3.00	\$198,663.00	\$6.75	\$446,991.75
6	132-2004	EMBANK (FINAL) (DENS CONT) (TY B)	153,212	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 766,060.00	\$5.30	\$812,023.60	\$4.85	\$743,078.20	\$5.52	\$845,730.24
7	160-2003	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	390,514	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 390,514.00	\$0.35	\$136,679.90	\$0.10	\$39,051.40	\$0.50	\$195,257.00
8	164-2009	BRDCST SEED (TEMP) (WARM)	97,629	SY	\$ 0.10	\$ 9,762.90	\$0.06	\$5,857.74	\$0.05	\$4,881.45	\$0.06	\$5,857.74
9	164-2011	BRDCST SEED (TEMP) (COOL)	97,629	SY	\$ 0.10	\$ 9,762.90	\$0.06	\$5,857.74	\$0.05	\$4,881.45	\$0.06	\$5,857.74
10	164-2023	CELL FBR MLCH SEED (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY)	390,514	SY	\$ 0.20	\$ 78,883.83	\$0.45	\$175,731.30	\$0.15	\$58,577.10	\$0.18	\$70,292.52
11	169-2005	SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 2) (TY E)	5,255	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,882.50	\$1.45	\$7,619.75	\$1.00	\$5,255.00	\$1.45	\$7,619.75
12	247-2042	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 5)(FNAL POS)	55,303	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,106,060.00	\$22.40	\$1,238,787.20	\$18.00	\$995,454.00	\$21.09	\$1,166,340.27
13	310-2001	PRIME COAT	20,197	GAL	\$ 3.00	\$ 60,591.00	\$3.00	\$60,591.00	\$2.50	\$50,492.50	\$3.34	\$67,457.98
14	341-2011	D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-B PG 64-22	21,869	TON	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,202,795.00	\$51.00	\$1,115,319.00	\$50.00	\$1,093,450.00	\$49.11	\$1,073,986.59
15	341-2048	D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-C SAC-B PG70-22	10,805	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 648,300.00	\$57.00	\$615,885.00	\$54.00	\$583,470.00	\$54.23	\$585,955.15
16	416-2002	DRILLED SHAFT (24 IN)	240	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$73.00	\$17,520.00	\$135.00	\$32,400.00	\$43.84	\$10,521.60
17	420-2003	CLASS C CONC (ABUT)	26.8	CY	\$ 600.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$518.00	\$13,882.40	\$1,285.00	\$34,438.00	\$750.00	\$20,100.00
18	420-2039	CLASS D CONC (MISC)	7.1	CY	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$890.00	\$6,319.00	\$925.00	\$6,567.50	\$1,500.00	\$10,650.00
19	422-2001	REINF CONC SLAB	2,212	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,120.00	\$6.80	\$15,041.60	\$16.00	\$35,392.00	\$10.00	\$22,120.00
20	425-20XX	PRSTR CONC SLAB BEAM (SPCL)(18 IN)	436	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 56,680.00	\$162.00	\$70,632.00	\$196.00	\$85,456.00	\$105.00	\$45,780.00
21	428-2002	CONC SURF TREAT (CLASS II)	246	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 615.00	\$5.00	\$1,230.00	\$4.00	\$984.00	\$5.00	\$1,230.00
22	432-2044	RIPRAP (STONE COMMON) (DRY) (15 IN)	500	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$108.18	\$54,090.00
23	432-2071	RIPRAP (STONE COMMON) (DRY) (24 IN)	148	CY	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,060.00	\$62.00	\$9,176.00	\$30.00	\$4,440.00	\$109.23	\$16,166.04
24	432-2078	RIPRAP (MOW STRIP) (5 IN) (CL A) (FIBER)	92	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$270.00	\$24,840.00	\$453.00	\$41,676.00	\$275.00	\$25,300.00
25	462-2003	CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 2 FT)	2,882	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 374,660.00	\$110.00	\$317,020.00	\$123.00	\$354,486.00	\$109.23	\$314,800.86
26	462-2006	CONC BOX CULV (5 FT X 2 FT)	500	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$118.00	\$59,000.00	\$141.00	\$70,500.00	\$133.39	\$66,695.00
27	462-2021	CONC BOX CULV (8 FT X 6 FT)	145	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$270.00	\$39,150.00	\$298.00	\$43,210.00	\$306.68	\$44,468.60
28	462-2029	CONC BOX CULV (10 FT X 5 FT)	1,228	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 429,800.00	\$287.00	\$352,436.00	\$402.00	\$493,656.00	\$282.53	\$346,946.84
29	464-2003	RC PIPE (CL III) (18 IN)	1,804	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 54,120.00	\$35.00	\$63,140.00	\$38.00	\$68,552.00	\$36.76	\$66,315.04
30	465-2004	INLET (COMPL) (TY S)	8	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$2,620.00	\$20,960.00	\$3,400.00	\$27,200.00	\$2,609.95	\$20,879.60
31	465-2161	INLET (COMPL) (DROP) (TY H) (1 GRATE)	4	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$1,820.00	\$7,280.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,922.01	\$7,688.04
32	466-2047	WINGWALL (PW) (HW=3 FT)	4	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$15,600.00	\$6,075.00	\$24,300.00	\$4,805.03	\$19,220.12
33	466-2048	WINGWALL (PW) (HW=4 FT)	2	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$4,210.00	\$8,420.00	\$6,901.00	\$13,802.00	\$4,962.58	\$9,925.16
34	466-2050	WINGWALL (PW) (HW=6 FT)	2	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$11,760.00	\$23,520.00	\$14,278.00	\$28,556.00	\$12,172.75	\$24,345.50
35	466-2051	WINGWALL (PW) (HW=7 FT)	2	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$10,380.00	\$20,760.00	\$12,801.00	\$25,602.00	\$11,563.59	\$23,127.18
36	467-2286	SET (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP) (6:1) (P)	50	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$625.00	\$31,250.00	\$875.00	\$43,750.00	\$756.20	\$37,810.00
37	467-2351	SET (TY I) (S= 4 FT) (HW= 2 FT) (6:1) (P)	28	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 89,600.00	\$2,240.00	\$62,720.00	\$4,500.00	\$126,000.00	\$3,003.80	\$84,106.40
38	467-XXXX	SET (TY I) (S= 5 FT) (HW= 2 FT) (6:1) (P)	4	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$2,840.00	\$11,360.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,712.74	\$14,850.96
39	496-2006	REMOVE STIL (HEADWALL)	2	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$315.08	\$630.16
40	496-2007	RMV OLD STR (PIPE)	151	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$5.00	\$755.00	\$12.00	\$1,812.00	\$10.50	\$1,585.50
41	496-2009	RMV STR (BRIDGE 0-99 FT LENGTH)	1	EA	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		Chasco Constructors		JC Evans Construction		Hunter Industries	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
42	500-2001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$194,000.00	\$194,000.00	\$534,557.00	\$534,557.00	\$481,734.56	\$481,734.56
43	502-2001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	18	MO	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$28,800.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,773.21	\$31,917.78
44	506-2002	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)	1,047	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,940.00	\$11.50	\$12,040.50	\$20.00	\$20,940.00	\$18.00	\$18,846.00
45	506-2009	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) (TY 2)	1,047	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,235.00	\$1.50	\$1,570.50	\$0.50	\$523.50	\$8.00	\$8,376.00
46	506-2016	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	233	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$6.00	\$1,398.00	\$5.00	\$1,165.00	\$10.80	\$2,516.40
47	506-2019	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE) (TY 1)	233	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$1.50	\$349.50	\$1.00	\$233.00	\$4.50	\$1,048.50
48	506-2024	BACKHOE WORK (EROSION & SEDM CONT)	8	HR	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$42.18	\$337.44
49	506-2027	BLADING WORK (EROSION & SEDM CONT)	8	HR	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$42.18	\$337.44
50	506-2034	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	20,224	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 40,448.00	\$1.15	\$23,257.60	\$3.25	\$65,728.00	\$1.65	\$33,369.60
51	506-2040	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (REMOVE)	20,224	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 10,112.00	\$0.10	\$2,022.40	\$0.05	\$1,011.20	\$0.10	\$2,022.40
52	506-2041	TEMP SEDM CONT FENCE (INLET PROTECTION)	396	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$1.25	\$495.00	\$5.00	\$1,980.00	\$1.75	\$693.00
53	506-2043	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE & REPLACE) (TY 2)	524	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 11,004.00	\$16.50	\$8,646.00	\$25.00	\$13,100.00	\$26.00	\$13,624.00
54	530-2011	DRIVEWAYS (ACP)	9,781	SY	\$ 24.00	\$ 234,744.00	\$17.00	\$166,277.00	\$7.00	\$68,467.00	\$20.58	\$201,292.98
55	540-2001	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	1,702.5	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,537.50	\$17.00	\$28,942.50	\$16.00	\$27,240.00	\$15.75	\$26,814.38
56	540-2002	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (STEEL POST)	187.5	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$27.00	\$5,062.50	\$20.00	\$3,750.00	\$39.50	\$7,406.25
57	544-2004	SINGLE GDRAIL TERM (TY I)	10	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,795.00	\$17,950.00
58	644-2001	INS SM RD SN SUM & AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (P)	17	EA	\$ 330.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$385.00	\$6,545.00	\$385.00	\$6,545.00	\$385.00	\$6,545.00
59	644-2004	INS SM RD SN SUM & AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (T)	4	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$425.00	\$1,700.00
60	644-2006	INS SM RD SN SUM & AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (U)	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$580.00	\$1,160.00	\$580.00	\$1,160.00	\$580.00	\$1,160.00
61	644-2056	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
62	644-2060	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM	4	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$78.75	\$315.00
63	658-2237	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW) SZ-1 (FLX) SRF	18	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$900.00
64	658-2238	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW) SZ-1 (FLX) SRF (B)	60	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
65	658-2314	INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2X) (WC) GND	46	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$43.00	\$1,978.00	\$42.50	\$1,955.00	\$42.50	\$1,955.00
66	666-2011	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	42,171	LF	\$ 0.25	\$ 10,542.75	\$0.30	\$12,651.30	\$0.37	\$15,603.27	\$0.30	\$12,651.30
67	666-2032	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (LNDP) (090 MIL)	39	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 39.00	\$1.00	\$39.00	\$0.66	\$25.74	\$1.00	\$39.00
68	666-2035	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (090MIL)	1,279	FL	\$ 0.60	\$ 767.40	\$0.60	\$767.40	\$0.66	\$844.14	\$0.60	\$767.40
69	666-2047	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (090MIL)	225	LF	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,237.50	\$6.00	\$1,350.00	\$5.50	\$1,237.50	\$5.50	\$1,237.50
70	666-2053	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (090MIL)	12	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 840.00	\$105.00	\$1,260.00	\$85.00	\$1,020.00	\$105.00	\$1,260.00
71	666-2095	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (090MIL)	6	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$135.00	\$810.00	\$95.00	\$570.00	\$135.00	\$810.00
72	666-2110	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	44,285	LF	\$ 0.25	\$ 11,071.25	\$0.30	\$13,285.50	\$0.37	\$16,385.45	\$0.30	\$13,285.50
73	666-2125	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12" (SLD) (090MIL)	859	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,006.50	\$3.00	\$2,577.00	\$2.25	\$1,932.75	\$2.75	\$2,362.25
74	666-2145	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD)	42,171	LF	\$ 0.15	\$ 6,325.65	\$0.11	\$4,638.81	\$0.12	\$5,060.52	\$0.11	\$4,638.81
75	666-2152	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (LNDP) (090 MIL)	39	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 39.00	\$0.22	\$8.58	\$0.24	\$9.36	\$0.22	\$8.58
76	666-2153	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD)	1,279	LF	\$ 0.20	\$ 255.80	\$0.22	\$281.38	\$0.24	\$306.96	\$0.22	\$281.38
77	666-2157	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	225	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 450.00	\$2.00	\$450.00	\$2.75	\$618.75	\$1.80	\$405.00
78	666-2160	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW)	12	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$55.00	\$660.00	\$45.00	\$540.00	\$55.00	\$660.00
79	666-2173	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD)	6	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 210.00	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$65.00	\$390.00
80	666-2178	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD)	44,285	LF	\$ 0.10	\$ 4,428.50	\$0.11	\$4,871.35	\$0.12	\$5,314.20	\$0.11	\$4,871.35
81	666-2183	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 12" (SLD)	859	LF	\$ 0.70	\$ 601.30	\$1.00	\$859.00	\$2.78	\$2,388.02	\$0.90	\$773.10
82	672-2012	RAIS PAV MRK CL B (REFL) TY I-C	135	EA	\$ 2.50	\$ 337.50	\$4.00	\$540.00	\$4.50	\$607.50	\$3.75	\$506.25

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		Chasco Constructors		JC Evans Construction		Hunter Industries	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
83	672-2015	RAIS PAV MRK CL B (REFL) TY II-A-A	621	EA	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,552.50	\$4.00	\$2,484.00	\$4.50	\$2,794.50	\$3.75	\$2,328.75
84	677-2021	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKR (RAIS PAV MRKR)	34	EA	\$ 0.50	\$ 17.00	\$1.00	\$34.00	\$10.50	\$357.00	\$1.00	\$34.00
85	4022-2001	INTERLOCKING ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCKS (4" MIN)	7,272	SF	\$ 1.10	\$ 7,999.20	\$4.75	\$34,542.00	\$4.25	\$30,906.00	\$5.00	\$36,360.00
86	7001-XXXX	GEOGRID FOR ENVIRONMENTAL CRACKING	121,339	SY	\$ 2.05	\$ 248,744.95	\$2.90	\$351,883.10	\$1.25	\$151,673.75	\$2.54	\$308,201.06
		TOTAL COST ADJUSTED FOR CORRECTNESS			\$ 7,385,008.43		\$6,654,874.15		\$6,999,433.71		\$7,112,073.84	
		ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL					\$6,654,874.15		\$6,999,433.71		\$7,112,073.84	
		ADJUSTMENT DIFFERENCE					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
		Acknowledgment of Addenda										
		Addendum No. 1:					Yes		Yes		Yes	
		Addendum No. 2:					Yes		Yes		Yes	
		BID BOND & INSURANCE					Yes		Yes		Yes	
		Conflict of Interest Statement					Yes		Yes		Yes	
		Disclosure of Lobbing Activities					Yes		Yes		Yes	
		References (Minimum of Three)					Yes		Yes		Yes	

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Ranger Excavating		Cash Construction		FT Woods Construction		DNT Construction	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
1	100-2002	PREPARING ROW	210.30	STA	\$770.00	\$161,931.00	\$400.00	\$84,120.00	\$1,080.00	\$227,124.00	\$515.58	\$108,426.47
2	103-2001	DISPOSAL OF WELL	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,022.57	\$6,022.57
3	106-2002	OBLITERATING ABANDONED ROAD	12	SY	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$151.93	\$1,823.16
4	110-2001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	3,585	CY	\$2.00	\$7,170.00	\$2.40	\$8,604.00	\$3.00	\$10,755.00	\$1.75	\$6,273.75
5	110-2002	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	66,221	CY	\$2.00	\$132,442.00	\$2.70	\$178,796.70	\$2.00	\$132,442.00	\$1.70	\$112,575.70
6	132-2004	EMBANK (FINAL) (DENS CONT) (TY B)	153,212	CY	\$4.30	\$658,811.60	\$2.20	\$337,066.40	\$4.00	\$612,848.00	\$4.25	\$651,151.00
7	160-2003	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	390,514	SY	\$0.45	\$175,731.30	\$0.40	\$156,205.60	\$1.00	\$390,514.00	\$0.19	\$74,197.66
8	164-2009	BRDCST SEED (TEMP) (WARM)	97,629	SY	\$0.09	\$8,786.61	\$0.10	\$9,762.90	\$0.09	\$8,786.61	\$0.38	\$37,099.02
9	164-2011	BRDCST SEED (TEMP) (COOL)	97,629	SY	\$0.09	\$8,786.61	\$0.10	\$9,762.90	\$0.10	\$9,762.90	\$0.38	\$37,099.02
10	164-2023	CELL FBR MLCH SEED (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY)	390,514	SY	\$0.16	\$62,482.24	\$0.30	\$117,154.20	\$0.25	\$97,628.50	\$0.46	\$179,636.44
11	169-2005	SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 2) (TY E)	5,255	SY	\$0.95	\$4,992.25	\$2.00	\$10,510.00	\$1.00	\$5,255.00	\$0.93	\$4,887.15
12	247-2042	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 5)(FNAL POS)	55,303	CY	\$24.00	\$1,327,272.00	\$28.50	\$1,576,135.50	\$23.00	\$1,271,969.00	\$22.25	\$1,230,491.75
13	310-2001	PRIME COAT	20,197	GAL	\$3.00	\$60,591.00	\$3.30	\$66,650.10	\$3.75	\$75,738.75	\$4.11	\$83,009.67
14	341-2011	D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-B PG 64-22	21,869	TON	\$50.60	\$1,106,571.40	\$58.00	\$1,268,402.00	\$52.00	\$1,137,188.00	\$60.00	\$1,312,140.00
15	341-2048	D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-C SAC-B PG70-22	10,805	TON	\$56.76	\$613,291.80	\$60.00	\$648,300.00	\$52.00	\$561,860.00	\$63.00	\$680,715.00
16	416-2002	DRILLED SHAFT (24 IN)	240	LF	\$76.00	\$18,240.00	\$100.00	\$24,000.00	\$75.00	\$18,000.00	\$103.19	\$24,765.60
17	420-2003	CLASS C CONC (ABUT)	26.8	CY	\$538.00	\$14,418.40	\$650.00	\$17,420.00	\$550.00	\$14,740.00	\$668.52	\$17,916.34
18	420-2039	CLASS D CONC (MISC)	7.1	CY	\$923.00	\$6,553.30	\$1,900.00	\$13,490.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,810.00	\$1,937.36	\$13,755.26
19	422-2001	REINF CONC SLAB	2,212	SF	\$7.10	\$15,705.20	\$10.00	\$22,120.00	\$11.00	\$24,332.00	\$9.99	\$22,097.88
20	425-20XX	PRSTR CONC SLAB BEAM (SPCL)(18 IN)	436	LF	\$168.00	\$73,248.00	\$200.00	\$87,200.00	\$165.00	\$71,940.00	\$206.70	\$90,121.20
21	428-2002	CONC SURF TREAT (CLASS II)	246	SY	\$5.00	\$1,230.00	\$6.00	\$1,476.00	\$5.00	\$1,230.00	\$6.14	\$1,510.44
22	432-2044	RIPRAP (STONE COMMON) (DRY) (15 IN)	500	CY	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$60.00	\$30,000.00	\$54.75	\$27,375.00
23	432-2071	RIPRAP (STONE COMMON) (DRY) (24 IN)	148	CY	\$62.00	\$9,176.00	\$50.00	\$7,400.00	\$65.00	\$9,620.00	\$67.89	\$10,047.72
24	432-2078	RIPRAP (MOW STRIP) (5 IN) (CL A) (FIBER)	92	CY	\$280.00	\$25,760.00	\$350.00	\$32,200.00	\$300.00	\$27,600.00	\$363.36	\$33,429.12
25	462-2003	CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 2 FT)	2,882	LF	\$108.00	\$311,256.00	\$120.00	\$345,840.00	\$105.00	\$302,610.00	\$110.08	\$317,250.56
26	462-2006	CONC BOX CULV (5 FT X 2 FT)	500	LF	\$123.00	\$61,500.00	\$140.00	\$70,000.00	\$130.00	\$65,000.00	\$129.74	\$64,870.00
27	462-2021	CONC BOX CULV (8 FT X 6 FT)	145	LF	\$280.00	\$40,600.00	\$320.00	\$46,400.00	\$350.00	\$50,750.00	\$274.04	\$39,735.80
28	462-2029	CONC BOX CULV (10 FT X 5 FT)	1,228	LF	\$299.00	\$367,172.00	\$390.00	\$478,920.00	\$480.00	\$589,440.00	\$328.59	\$403,508.52
29	464-2003	RC PIPE (CL III) (18 IN)	1,804	LF	\$35.00	\$63,140.00	\$32.00	\$57,728.00	\$30.00	\$54,120.00	\$34.39	\$62,039.56
30	465-2004	INLET (COMPL) (TY S)	8	EA	\$2,720.00	\$21,760.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$20,800.00	\$3,117.85	\$24,942.80
31	465-2161	INLET (COMPL) (DROP) (TY H) (1 GRATE)	4	EA	\$1,890.00	\$7,560.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$2,945.96	\$11,783.84
32	466-2047	WINGWALL (PW) (HW=3 FT)	4	EA	\$4,050.00	\$16,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$11,654.11	\$46,616.44
33	466-2048	WINGWALL (PW) (HW=4 FT)	2	EA	\$4,370.00	\$8,740.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$11,073.69	\$22,147.38
34	466-2050	WINGWALL (PW) (HW=6 FT)	2	EA	\$12,200.00	\$24,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$17,910.79	\$35,821.58
35	466-2051	WINGWALL (PW) (HW=7 FT)	2	EA	\$10,780.00	\$21,560.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$11,437.29	\$22,874.58
36	467-2286	SET (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP) (6:1) (P)	50	EA	\$650.00	\$32,500.00	\$900.00	\$45,000.00	\$550.00	\$27,500.00	\$942.31	\$47,115.50
37	467-2351	SET (TY I) (S= 4 FT) (HW= 2 FT) (6:1) (P)	28	EA	\$2,330.00	\$65,240.00	\$4,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$4,513.03	\$126,364.84
38	467-XXXX	SET (TY I) (S= 5 FT) (HW= 2 FT) (6:1) (P)	4	EA	\$2,950.00	\$11,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$5,740.36	\$22,961.44
39	496-2006	REMOVE STIL (HEADWALL)	2	EA	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$430.00	\$860.00	\$655.47	\$1,310.94
40	496-2007	RMV OLD STR (PIPE)	151	LF	\$6.00	\$906.00	\$20.00	\$3,020.00	\$12.00	\$1,812.00	\$18.80	\$2,838.80
41	496-2009	RMV STR (BRIDGE 0-99 FT LENGTH)	1	EA	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$15,777.86	\$15,777.86

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Ranger Excavating		Cash Construction		FT Woods Construction		DNT Construction	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
42	500-2001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$716,000.00	\$716,000.00	\$175,000.40	\$175,000.40	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$472,745.00	\$472,745.00
43	502-2001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	18	MO	\$5,500.00	\$99,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$32,400.00	\$2,169.99	\$39,059.82
44	506-2002	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)	1,047	LF	\$15.00	\$15,705.00	\$15.00	\$15,705.00	\$14.00	\$14,658.00	\$18.67	\$19,547.49
45	506-2009	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) (TY 2)	1,047	LF	\$5.00	\$5,235.00	\$5.00	\$5,235.00	\$10.00	\$10,470.00	\$4.93	\$5,161.71
46	506-2016	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	233	SY	\$18.00	\$4,194.00	\$10.00	\$2,330.00	\$13.00	\$3,029.00	\$6.57	\$1,530.81
47	506-2019	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE) (TY 1)	233	SY	\$10.00	\$2,330.00	\$4.00	\$932.00	\$7.00	\$1,631.00	\$4.93	\$1,148.69
48	506-2024	BACKHOE WORK (EROSION & SEDM CONT)	8	HR	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$58.31	\$466.48
49	506-2027	BLADING WORK (EROSION & SEDM CONT)	8	HR	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$108.57	\$868.56
50	506-2034	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	20,224	LF	\$1.25	\$25,280.00	\$1.50	\$30,336.00	\$1.50	\$30,336.00	\$2.35	\$47,526.40
51	506-2040	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (REMOVE)	20,224	LF	\$0.10	\$2,022.40	\$0.05	\$1,011.20	\$0.30	\$6,067.20	\$0.22	\$4,449.28
52	506-2041	TEMP SEDM CONT FENCE (INLET PROTECTION)	396	LF	\$1.25	\$495.00	\$6.00	\$2,376.00	\$3.00	\$1,188.00	\$4.22	\$1,671.12
53	506-2043	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE & REPLACE) (TY 2)	524	LF	\$25.00	\$13,100.00	\$22.00	\$11,528.00	\$11.00	\$5,764.00	\$26.33	\$13,796.92
54	530-2011	DRIVEWAYS (ACP)	9,781	SY	\$15.05	\$147,204.05	\$25.00	\$244,525.00	\$20.25	\$198,065.25	\$26.73	\$261,446.13
55	540-2001	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	1,702.5	LF	\$17.00	\$28,942.50	\$19.00	\$32,347.50	\$19.00	\$32,347.50	\$17.36	\$29,555.40
56	540-2002	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (STEEL POST)	187.5	LF	\$27.00	\$5,062.50	\$30.00	\$5,625.00	\$37.00	\$6,937.50	\$29.46	\$5,523.75
57	544-2004	SINGLE GDRAIL TERM (TY I)	10	EA	\$1,750.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,075.03	\$20,750.30
58	644-2001	INS SM RD SN SUM & AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (P)	17	EA	\$385.00	\$6,545.00	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$421.58	\$7,166.86
59	644-2004	INS SM RD SN SUM & AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (T)	4	EA	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$465.38	\$1,861.52
60	644-2006	INS SM RD SN SUM & AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (U)	2	EA	\$580.00	\$1,160.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$635.10	\$1,270.20
61	644-2056	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$273.75	\$273.75
62	644-2060	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM	4	EA	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$90.00	\$360.00	\$62.00	\$248.00	\$164.25	\$657.00
63	658-2237	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW) SZ-1 (FLX) SRF	18	EA	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$55.00	\$990.00	\$52.00	\$936.00	\$54.75	\$985.50
64	658-2238	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW) SZ-1 (FLX) SRF (B)	60	EA	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$52.00	\$3,120.00	\$54.75	\$3,285.00
65	658-2314	INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2X) (WC) GND	46	EA	\$42.50	\$1,955.00	\$50.00	\$2,300.00	\$50.00	\$2,300.00	\$46.54	\$2,140.84
66	666-2011	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	42,171	LF	\$0.30	\$12,651.30	\$0.30	\$12,651.30	\$0.40	\$16,868.40	\$0.41	\$17,290.11
67	666-2032	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (LNDP) (090 MIL)	39	LF	\$1.00	\$39.00	\$1.00	\$39.00	\$0.70	\$27.30	\$0.72	\$28.08
68	666-2035	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (090MIL)	1,279	FL	\$0.60	\$767.40	\$0.60	\$767.40	\$0.70	\$895.30	\$0.72	\$920.88
69	666-2047	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (090MIL)	225	LF	\$5.50	\$1,237.50	\$6.00	\$1,350.00	\$5.75	\$1,293.75	\$6.02	\$1,354.50
70	666-2053	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (090MIL)	12	EA	\$105.00	\$1,260.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$93.08	\$1,116.96
71	666-2095	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (090MIL)	6	EA	\$135.00	\$810.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$98.00	\$588.00	\$104.03	\$624.18
72	666-2110	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	44,285	LF	\$0.30	\$13,285.50	\$0.30	\$13,285.50	\$0.40	\$17,714.00	\$0.41	\$18,156.85
73	666-2125	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12" (SLD) (090MIL)	859	LF	\$2.75	\$2,362.25	\$3.00	\$2,577.00	\$2.30	\$1,975.70	\$2.46	\$2,113.14
74	666-2145	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD)	42,171	LF	\$0.11	\$4,638.81	\$0.10	\$4,217.10	\$0.13	\$5,482.23	\$0.13	\$5,482.23
75	666-2152	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (LNDP) (090 MIL)	39	LF	\$0.22	\$8.58	\$0.20	\$7.80	\$0.26	\$10.14	\$0.26	\$10.14
76	666-2153	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD)	1,279	LF	\$0.22	\$281.38	\$0.20	\$255.80	\$0.26	\$332.54	\$0.26	\$332.54
77	666-2157	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	225	LF	\$1.80	\$405.00	\$2.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$675.00	\$3.01	\$677.25
78	666-2160	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW)	12	EA	\$55.00	\$660.00	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$47.00	\$564.00	\$49.28	\$591.36
79	666-2173	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD)	6	EA	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$67.00	\$402.00	\$71.18	\$427.08
80	666-2178	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD)	44,285	LF	\$0.11	\$4,871.35	\$0.10	\$4,428.50	\$0.13	\$5,757.05	\$0.13	\$5,757.05
81	666-2183	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 12" (SLD)	859	LF	\$0.90	\$773.10	\$1.00	\$859.00	\$3.00	\$2,577.00	\$3.04	\$2,611.36
82	672-2012	RAIS PAV MRK CL B (REFL) TY I-C	135	EA	\$3.75	\$506.25	\$4.00	\$540.00	\$4.60	\$621.00	\$4.93	\$665.55

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Ranger Excavating		Cash Construction		FT Woods Construction		DNT Construction	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
83	672-2015	RAIS PAV MRK CL B (REFL) TY II-A-A	621	EA	\$3.75	\$2,328.75	\$4.00	\$2,484.00	\$4.60	\$2,856.60	\$4.93	\$3,061.53
84	677-2021	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKR (RAIS PAV MRKR)	34	EA	\$1.00	\$34.00	\$1.00	\$34.00	\$11.00	\$374.00	\$11.50	\$391.00
85	4022-2001	INTERLOCKING ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCKS (4" MIN)	7,272	SF	\$4.80	\$34,905.60	\$6.00	\$43,632.00	\$35.00	\$254,520.00	\$4.97	\$36,141.84
86	7001-XXXX	GEOGRID FOR ENVIRONMENTAL CRACKING	121,339	SY	\$3.21	\$389,498.19	\$3.80	\$461,088.20	\$3.00	\$364,017.00	\$3.32	\$402,845.48
		TOTAL COST ADJUSTED FOR CORRECTNESS			\$7,161,279.12		\$7,181,192.00		\$7,257,199.22		\$7,478,015.00	
		ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL			\$7,161,279.12		\$7,181,192.00		\$7,257,199.22		\$7,478,015.00	
		ADJUSTMENT DIFFERENCE			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
		Acknowledgment of Addenda										
		Addendum No. 1:			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
		Addendum No. 2:			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
		BID BOND & INSURANCE			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
		Conflict of Interest Statement			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
		Disclosure of Lobbing Activities			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
		References (Minimum of Three)			Yes		Yes				Yes	

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Smith Contracting		RGM Constructors		Austin Bridge & Road	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
1	100-2002	PREPARING ROW	210.30	STA	\$500.00	\$105,150.00	\$1,200.00	\$252,360.00	\$117.00	\$24,605.10
2	103-2001	DISPOSAL OF WELL	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	106-2002	OBLITERATING ABANDONED ROAD	12	SY	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$360.00
4	110-2001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	3,585	CY	\$8.00	\$28,680.00	\$5.00	\$17,925.00	\$2.00	\$7,170.00
5	110-2002	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	66,221	CY	\$4.00	\$264,884.00	\$3.65	\$241,706.65	\$2.00	\$132,442.00
6	132-2004	EMBANK (FINAL) (DENS CONT) (TY B)	153,212	CY	\$5.00	\$766,060.00	\$8.35	\$1,279,320.20	\$8.70	\$1,332,944.40
7	160-2003	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	390,514	SY	\$0.80	\$312,411.20	\$0.47	\$183,541.58	\$0.76	\$296,790.64
8	164-2009	BRDCST SEED (TEMP) (WARM)	97,629	SY	\$0.14	\$13,668.06	\$0.09	\$8,786.61	\$0.20	\$19,525.80
9	164-2011	BRDCST SEED (TEMP) (COOL)	97,629	SY	\$0.14	\$13,668.06	\$0.10	\$9,762.90	\$0.20	\$19,525.80
10	164-2023	CELL FBR MLCH SEED (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY)	390,514	SY	\$0.40	\$156,205.60	\$0.25	\$97,628.50	\$0.46	\$179,636.44
11	169-2005	SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 2) (TY E)	5,255	SY	\$7.76	\$40,778.80	\$1.00	\$5,255.00	\$1.45	\$7,619.75
12	247-2042	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 5)(FNAL POS)	55,303	CY	\$26.00	\$1,437,878.00	\$24.20	\$1,338,332.60	\$22.20	\$1,227,726.60
13	310-2001	PRIME COAT	20,197	GAL	\$3.30	\$66,650.10	3 1/4	\$65,640.25	\$3.00	\$60,591.00
14	341-2011	D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-B PG 64-22	21,869	TON	\$56.00	\$1,224,664.00	\$53.50	\$1,169,991.50	\$50.60	\$1,106,571.40
15	341-2048	D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-C SAC-B PG70-22	10,805	TON	\$62.00	\$669,910.00	\$60.75	\$656,403.75	\$56.75	\$613,183.75
16	416-2002	DRILLED SHAFT (24 IN)	240	LF	\$95.00	\$22,800.00	\$72.00	\$17,280.00	\$115.00	\$27,600.00
17	420-2003	CLASS C CONC (ABUT)	26.8	CY	\$600.00	\$16,080.00	\$1,050.00	\$28,140.00	\$850.00	\$22,780.00
18	420-2039	CLASS D CONC (MISC)	7.1	CY	\$600.00	\$4,260.00	\$700.00	\$4,970.00	\$740.00	\$5,254.00
19	422-2001	REINF CONC SLAB	2,212	SF	\$12.00	\$26,544.00	\$16.25	\$35,945.00	\$7.90	\$17,474.80
20	425-20XX	PRSTR CONC SLAB BEAM (SPCL)(18 IN)	436	LF	\$150.00	\$65,400.00	\$168.00	\$73,248.00	\$174.00	\$75,864.00
21	428-2002	CONC SURF TREAT (CLASS II)	246	SY	\$7.00	\$1,722.00	\$3.50	\$861.00	\$2.00	\$492.00
22	432-2044	RIPRAP (STONE COMMON) (DRY) (15 IN)	500	CY	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$60.00	\$30,000.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00
23	432-2071	RIPRAP (STONE COMMON) (DRY) (24 IN)	148	CY	\$50.00	\$7,400.00	\$75.00	\$11,100.00	\$80.00	\$11,840.00
24	432-2078	RIPRAP (MOW STRIP) (5 IN) (CL A) (FIBER)	92	CY	\$300.00	\$27,600.00	\$320.00	\$29,440.00	\$500.00	\$46,000.00
25	462-2003	CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 2 FT)	2,882	LF	\$130.00	\$374,660.00	\$109.00	\$314,138.00	\$115.00	\$331,430.00
26	462-2006	CONC BOX CULV (5 FT X 2 FT)	500	LF	\$160.00	\$80,000.00	\$125.00	\$62,500.00	\$145.00	\$72,500.00
27	462-2021	CONC BOX CULV (8 FT X 6 FT)	145	LF	\$365.00	\$52,925.00	\$261.00	\$37,845.00	\$385.00	\$55,825.00
28	462-2029	CONC BOX CULV (10 FT X 5 FT)	1,228	LF	\$340.00	\$417,520.00	\$276.00	\$338,928.00	\$415.00	\$509,620.00
29	464-2003	RC PIPE (CL III) (18 IN)	1,804	LF	\$30.00	\$54,120.00	\$33.00	\$59,532.00	\$27.00	\$48,708.00
30	465-2004	INLET (COMPL) (TY S)	8	EA	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$26,400.00	\$2,950.00	\$23,600.00
31	465-2161	INLET (COMPL) (DROP) (TY H) (1 GRATE)	4	EA	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00
32	466-2047	WINGWALL (PW) (HW=3 FT)	4	EA	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
33	466-2048	WINGWALL (PW) (HW=4 FT)	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
34	466-2050	WINGWALL (PW) (HW=6 FT)	2	EA	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
35	466-2051	WINGWALL (PW) (HW=7 FT)	2	EA	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00
36	467-2286	SET (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP) (6:1) (P)	50	EA	\$900.00	\$45,000.00	\$900.00	\$45,000.00	\$525.00	\$26,250.00
37	467-2351	SET (TY I) (S= 4 FT) (HW= 2 FT) (6:1) (P)	28	EA	\$2,800.00	\$78,400.00	\$3,300.00	\$92,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$89,600.00
38	467-XXXX	SET (TY I) (S= 5 FT) (HW= 2 FT) (6:1) (P)	4	EA	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$15,600.00	\$3,900.00	\$15,600.00
39	496-2006	REMOVE STIL (HEADWALL)	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00
40	496-2007	RMV OLD STR (PIPE)	151	LF	\$10.00	\$1,510.00	\$18.00	\$2,718.00	\$15.00	\$2,265.00
41	496-2009	RMV STR (BRIDGE 0-99 FT LENGTH)	1	EA	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Smith Contracting		RGM Constructors		Austin Bridge & Road	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
42	500-2001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$353,000.00	\$353,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$840,000.00	\$840,000.00
43	502-2001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	18	MO	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$32,400.00	\$1,650.00	\$29,700.00
44	506-2002	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)	1,047	LF	\$14.70	\$15,390.90	\$13.25	\$13,872.75	\$12.50	\$13,087.50
45	506-2009	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) (TY 2)	1,047	LF	\$7.35	\$7,695.45	\$9.50	\$9,946.50	\$6.25	\$6,543.75
46	506-2016	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	233	SY	\$10.29	\$2,397.57	\$10.25	\$2,388.25	\$8.75	\$2,038.75
47	506-2019	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE) (TY 1)	233	SY	\$5.00	\$1,165.00	\$5.60	\$1,304.80	\$4.25	\$990.25
48	506-2024	BACKHOE WORK (EROSION & SEDM CONT)	8	HR	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$80.00	\$640.00
49	506-2027	BLADING WORK (EROSION & SEDM CONT)	8	HR	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$960.00
50	506-2034	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	20,224	LF	\$1.30	\$26,291.20	\$1.47	\$29,729.28	\$1.10	\$22,246.40
51	506-2040	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (REMOVE)	20,224	LF	\$0.50	\$10,112.00	\$0.27	\$5,460.48	\$0.05	\$1,011.20
52	506-2041	TEMP SEDM CONT FENCE (INLET PROTECTION)	396	LF	\$5.60	\$2,217.60	\$3.00	\$1,188.00	\$4.75	\$1,881.00
53	506-2043	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE & REPLACE) (TY 2)	524	LF	\$22.05	\$11,554.20	\$11.00	\$5,764.00	\$18.75	\$9,825.00
54	530-2011	DRIVEWAYS (ACP)	9,781	SY	\$18.00	\$176,058.00	\$16.25	\$158,941.25	\$25.00	\$244,525.00
55	540-2001	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	1,702.5	LF	\$20.00	\$34,050.00	\$17.00	\$28,942.50	\$15.75	\$26,814.38
56	540-2002	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (STEEL POST)	187.5	LF	\$46.50	\$8,718.75	\$42.00	\$7,875.00	\$39.50	\$7,406.25
57	544-2004	SINGLE GDRAIL TERM (TY I)	10	EA	\$2,115.00	\$21,150.00	\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00	\$1,795.00	\$17,950.00
58	644-2001	INS SM RD SN SUM & AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (P)	17	EA	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$425.00	\$7,225.00	\$385.00	\$6,545.00
59	644-2004	INS SM RD SN SUM & AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (T)	4	EA	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$425.00	\$1,700.00
60	644-2006	INS SM RD SN SUM & AM TY 10BWG (1) SA (U)	2	EA	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$580.00	\$1,160.00
61	644-2056	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
62	644-2060	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$110.00	\$440.00
63	658-2237	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW) SZ-1 (FLX) SRF	18	EA	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$55.00	\$990.00	\$50.00	\$900.00
64	658-2238	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW) SZ-1 (FLX) SRF (B)	60	EA	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
65	658-2314	INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2X) (WC) GND	46	EA	\$30.00	\$1,380.00	\$45.00	\$2,070.00	\$42.50	\$1,955.00
66	666-2011	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	42,171	LF	\$0.33	\$13,916.43	\$0.39	\$16,446.69	\$0.30	\$12,651.30
67	666-2032	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (LNDP) (090 MIL)	39	LF	\$2.00	\$78.00	\$0.70	\$27.30	\$1.00	\$39.00
68	666-2035	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (090MIL)	1,279	FL	\$0.67	\$856.93	\$0.70	\$895.30	\$0.60	\$767.40
69	666-2047	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (090MIL)	225	LF	\$6.12	\$1,377.00	\$6.00	\$1,350.00	\$5.50	\$1,237.50
70	666-2053	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (090MIL)	12	EA	\$117.00	\$1,404.00	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$105.00	\$1,260.00
71	666-2095	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (090MIL)	6	EA	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$135.00	\$810.00
72	666-2110	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (090MIL)	44,285	LF	\$0.35	\$15,499.75	\$0.40	\$17,714.00	\$0.30	\$13,285.50
73	666-2125	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12" (SLD) (090MIL)	859	LF	\$3.05	\$2,619.95	\$2.45	\$2,104.55	\$2.75	\$2,362.25
74	666-2145	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD)	42,171	LF	\$0.12	\$5,060.52	\$0.13	\$5,482.23	\$0.11	\$4,638.81
75	666-2152	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (LNDP) (090 MIL)	39	LF	\$2.00	\$78.00	\$0.26	\$10.14	\$0.22	\$8.58
76	666-2153	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD)	1,279	LF	\$0.50	\$639.50	\$0.26	\$332.54	\$0.22	\$281.38
77	666-2157	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	225	LF	\$2.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$675.00	\$1.80	\$405.00
78	666-2160	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW)	12	EA	\$62.00	\$744.00	\$48.00	\$576.00	\$55.00	\$660.00
79	666-2173	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD)	6	EA	\$73.00	\$438.00	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$65.00	\$390.00
80	666-2178	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD)	44,285	LF	\$0.13	\$5,757.05	\$0.13	\$5,757.05	\$0.11	\$4,871.35
81	666-2183	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 12" (SLD)	859	LF	\$1.00	\$859.00	\$3.00	\$2,577.00	\$0.90	\$773.10
82	672-2012	RAIS PAV MRK CL B (REFL) TY I-C	135	EA	\$5.00	\$675.00	\$5.00	\$675.00	\$3.75	\$506.25

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Smith Contracting		RGM Constructors		Austin Bridge & Road	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
83	672-2015	RAIS PAV MRK CL B (REFL) TY II-A-A	621	EA	\$5.00	\$3,105.00	\$5.00	\$3,105.00	\$3.75	\$2,328.75
84	677-2021	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKR (RAIS PAV MRKR)	34	EA	\$2.00	\$68.00	\$11.00	\$374.00	\$1.00	\$34.00
85	4022-2001	INTERLOCKING ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCKS (4" MIN)	7,272	SF	\$6.50	\$47,268.00	\$6.65	\$48,358.80	\$6.55	\$47,631.60
86	7001-XXXX	GEOGRID FOR ENVIRONMENTAL CRACKING	121,339	SY	\$3.00	\$364,017.00	\$3.15	\$382,217.85	\$3.85	\$467,155.15
		TOTAL COST ADJUSTED FOR CORRECTNESS			\$7,681,780.62		\$8,120,410.80		\$8,380,381.88	
		ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL			\$7,681,780.62		\$8,120,410.80		\$8,380,381.88	
		ADJUSTMENT DIFFERENCE			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
		Acknowledgment of Addenda								
		Addendum No. 1:			Yes		Yes		Yes	
		Addendum No. 2:			Yes		Yes		Yes	
		BID BOND & INSURANCE			Yes		Yes		Yes	
		Conflict of Interest Statement			Yes		Yes		Yes	
		Disclosure of Lobbying Activities			No		Yes		Yes	
		References (Minimum of Three)			Yes		Yes		Yes	

Bid Comparison

Bidder	Bid Amount	Rank	Difference from Engineer's Estimate (\$)	Difference from Engineer's Estimate (%)	Difference from Low Bid (\$)	Difference from Low Bid (%)
Chasco Constructors	\$ 6,654,874.15	1	\$ (730,134.28)	-7.0%	-	-
JC Evans Construction	\$ 6,999,433.71	2	\$ (385,574.72)	-3.7%	\$ 344,559.56	5.2%
Hunter Industries	\$ 7,112,073.84	3	\$ (272,934.59)	-2.6%	\$ 457,199.69	6.9%
Ranger Excavating	\$ 7,161,279.12	4	\$ (223,729.31)	-2.1%	\$ 506,404.97	7.6%
Cash Construction	\$ 7,181,192.00	5	\$ (203,816.43)	-1.9%	\$ 526,317.85	7.9%
FT Woods Construction	\$ 7,257,199.22	6	\$ (127,809.21)	-1.2%	\$ 602,325.07	9.1%
DNT Construction	\$ 7,478,015.00	7	\$ 93,006.57	0.9%	\$ 823,140.85	12.4%
Smith Contracting	\$ 7,681,780.62	8	\$ 296,772.19	2.8%	\$ 1,026,906.47	15.4%
RGM Constructors	\$ 8,120,410.80	9	\$ 735,402.37	7.0%	\$ 1,465,536.65	22.0%
Austin Bridge & Road	\$ 8,380,381.88	10	\$ 995,373.45	9.5%	\$ 1,725,507.73	25.9%